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2006 ASHHRA Award Recipients

Outstanding Chapter Achievement

Donna Bonaparte (WILL NOT BE ATTENDING THE CONFERENCE)
Program Chair

Cambridge Health Alliance

10 President’s Landing, 5th Floor

Medford, MA 02155

781/306-8712

dbonaparte@challiance.org

Penny Brown

Human Resources Representative

Davis Memorial Hospital

P.O. Box 1484

Elkins, WV 26241

304/637-3174

brownp@davishealthsystem.org

Dawn Buddensiek        (WILL NOT BE ATTENDING THE CONFERENCE)

Payroll and Human Resources Director

St. John Lutheran Home

201 South County Road 5

Springfield, MN 56087

507/723-3200

hrdept@sjlhome.com

Patricia Campau

Director, Compensation/HRMS

Columbia-St. Mary’s
4425 N. Port Washington Road

Glendale, WI 53212

414/326-2608

pcampau@columbia-stmarys.org

Jane Creamer

Chief Human Resource Officer

VNA of Rhode Island

622 George Washington Highway

Lincoln, RI 02865

401/355-2480

jcreamer@vnari.org

Patty Dacus

Employment Manager

St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital

332 North Lauderdale Street

Memphis, TN 38115

901/495-3387

patty.dacus@stjude.org

Beth Dupont

Director, Human Resources and Operations

Connecticut Hospital Association

110 Barnes Road

Wallingford, CT 06492-0090

203/294-7321

dupont@chime.org

Lora Lee Ortiz

On-Site Program Manager

Excel Staffing Company

1700 Louisiana Blvd., NE, Ste. 210

Albuquerque, NM 87110

505/262-1871

loralee@excelstaff.com

Jeffery Payne

Director, Human Resource Business Partners

Palmetto Health

Taylor and Marion Street

Columbia, SC 29220

803/246-5095

jeffery-payne@palmettohealth.org

David Pease

Vice President, Human Resources

Sebasticook Valley Hospital

99 Grove Street

Pittsfield, ME 04967

207/487-5141, ext. 220

dpease@emh.org

Collyn Peklewsky

Vice President, Human Resources

Northern Montana Hospital

P.O. Box 1231

Havre, MT 59501

406/262-1109

peklcols@nmhcare.org

Alisa Rathbun

Human Resource Director

Centura Health at Home

1391 Speer Blvd, Ste. 600

Denver, CO 80204

303/561-5023

alisarathbun@centura.org

Mike Simpson

Human Resources Manager

Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital

1315 Hospital Drive

Johnsbury, VT 05819

802/748-7416

m.simpson@nvrh.org

Dale Smith

Director, Human Resources

Harris HEB Medical Center

1600 Hospital Parkway

Bedford, TX 76022

817/685-4844

dalesmith@texashealth.org

Tom Stevens, Director, Personnel

Morehead Memorial Hospital

117 East Kings Highway

Eden, NC 27288

336/623-9711, ext 2314

stevens@morehead.org

Nancy Stucky

Human Resources Officer

Ninnescah Valley Health Systems, Inc.
750 Avenue D. West P.O. Box 376

Kingman, KS 67068-0376

620/532-0154

nvhshr@ink.org

John P. Sullivan

Vice President, Human Resources

Thomas Jefferson University

124 Carlton Place

Media, PA 19063

john.p.sulllivan@jefferson.edu

Lee Ann Swanson (WILL NOT BE ATTENDING)
Vice President of Education

Arizona Hospital & Healthcare Association

2901 North Central Avenue, Ste. 900

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2729

602/445-4300
lswanson@azhhra.org

Suzanne Welker

Corporate Vice President, Human Resources

Berger Health System

600 N. Pickaway Street

Circleville, OH 43113

Outstanding Chapter Officer
Barbara Abel       (WILL NOT BE ATTENDING THE CONFERENCE)
Heart of the Rockies Medical Center

448 East First Street
P.O. Box 429

Salida, CO 81201

barbaraa@hrrmc.net

Mary Lou Beaulieu

Director, Human Resources/Compliance Officer

Northwestern Medical Center

133 Fairfield Street

St. Albans, VT 05478

802/524-8422

mbeaulieu@nmcinc.org

Diane Bono               (WILL NOT BE ATTENDING THE CONFERENCE)

Senior Director, Workforce Development

UMass Memorial Health Care

365 Plantation Street

Worcester, MA 01605

508/856-4764

bonod@ummhc.org

Eileen Cross

Director, Healthcare Human Resources Services

Dallas Fort Worth Hospital Council

250 Decker Court

Irving, TX 75062

972/719-4900

eileenc@dfwhc.org

D. Douglas Dorman

Vice President, Human Resources

Greenville Hospital System

701 Grove Road

Greenville, SC 29605

864/455-8940

ddorman@ghs.org

Holly Fredrickson

Director, Human Resources

Black River Memorial Hospital

711 W. Adams Street

Black River Falls, WI 54615
715/284-1354

fredrickson@blackriverhospital.com

Grace Moffitt

Vice President, Human Resources, Support Services

Annie Penn Hospital/Moses Cone Health System

618 South Main Street

Reidsville, NC 27320

336/951-4549

grace.moffitt@mosescone.com

Debbie Morris
Director, Human Resources

Marcus Daly Memorial

1200 Westwood Drive

Hamilton, MT 59840

406/375-4466

dmorris@mdmh.org

Amy Overstreet

Director, Human Resources

Sumner Regional Health

555 Hartsville Pike

Gallatin, TN 37066

615/451-6171

oversta@sumner.org

Michael Paruta

Director, Workforce Development

Women and Infants Hospital

102 Dudley Street

Providence, RI 02906

401/274-1122, ext. 8177

mparuta@wihri.org

Judy Peasak

Human Resources Coordinator

United Hospital Center

P.O. Box 1680

Clarksburg, WV 26301

304/624-2487

peasakj@uhcwv.org

Stuart Rosenberg

Chief Operating Officer

Bristol Hospital

Brewster Road, PO Box 977

Bristol, CT 06011-0977

860/585-3212

serosenb@stfranciscare.org

William Rotella

Vice President, Human Resources

Frederick Memorial Hospital
400 West 7th Street

Frederick, MD 21701

240/566-3251

wrotella@fmh.org

Dale Schields

Vice President, Human Resources

Goodland Regional Medical Center

220 W. Second Street

Goodlands, KS 67735

785/890-6005

dschields@gmedctr.org

Alex Wade

Director, Compensation and Benefits

Yuma Regional Medical Center

2400 South Avenue A

Yuma, AZ 85365

928/336-7411

awade@yumaregional.org

Lucy Wagner

Human Resources Manager

St. Mary’s Duluth Clinic Health System

407 East Third Street

Duluth, MN 55805

218/786-4108

lwagner1@smdc.org

Ann Weaver

Director, Human Resources

Androscoggin Home Care & Hospice
P.O. Box 819

Lewiston, ME 04243

207/795-9419
ann.weaver@ahch.org

CHAPTER MANAGEMENT RECOGNITION

REGION ONE

Maine Society for Healthcare Human Resources Administration

Four Star

Jerry Marstaller

Benefits & Compensation Manager

Central Maine Medical Center

300 Main St. P.O. Box 4500

Lewiston, ME 04243-4500

207/795-2391

marstall@cmhc.org

Massachusetts Healthcare Human Resources Association

Honorable Mention

Denise McNulty

Chapter Administrator

MHHRA

93 Concord Avenue, Ste. 2

Belmont, MA 02478

617/489-6509

mhhra@mhhra.org
The Association for Healthcare Human Resources Administration of Rhode Island

Honorable Mention

Kathy Kerr

Senior Human Resources Coordinator

Care New England Healthcare System

10 Health Lane, Ste. 500

Warwick, RI 02886

401/726-4695

kkerr@carene.org

Vermont Healthcare Human Resource Association

Four Star

Dan Arseneau

Vice President, Human Resources

Porter Medical Center

115 Porter Drive

Middleton, VT 05753

802/388-5671

darseneau@portermedical.org

REGION THREE

North Carolina Healthcare Human Resources Association

Four Star

Val T. Short

Vice President

Halifax Regional Medical Center

P.O. Box 1089, 250 Smith Church Road

Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870

252/535-8129

vshort@halifaxrmc.org

Virginia Society for Healthcare Human Resources Administration

Three Star

Philip L. Peters

Director, Human Resources Compliance

Carillion Health System

1212 Third Street S.W.

Roanoke, VA 24016

540/983-4010

ppeters@carilion.com

West Virginia Healthcare Human Resources Association

Four Star

Allen Wilson

Vice President, Information Services

St. Joseph’s Hospital of Buckhannon, Inc.

One Amalia Drive

Buckhannon, WV 26201

304/473-2301

allen.wilson@stj.net

REGION FOUR

Tennessee Society for Healthcare Human Resource Administration

Four Star

Amy Overstreet

Director, Human Resources

Sumner Regional Health System

555 Hartsville Pike

Gallatin, TN 37066

615/451-6171

oversta@sumner.org
South Carolina Healthcare Human Resources Association

Four Star

Valerie S. Richardson

Workforce Development Manager

Palmetto Health

1501 Sumner Street

Columbia, SC 29201

803/296-5306, Fax 803/296-4410

valarie.richardson@palmettohealth.org

REGION FIVE

Ohio Society for HealthCare Human Resources Administration

Two Star

Debra Palmer

Sr. Director, Workplace Learning and Performance

Adena Health System

272 Hospital Road

Chillicothe, OH 45601-9031

740/779-7562

dpalmer@adena.org

Wisconsin Society of Healthcare Human Resources Administration

Four Star

Carol Bank

Vice President, Human Resources

Divine Savior Healthcare

2817 New Pinery Road, P.O. Box 387

Portage, WI 53901

608/756-5620

cbank@dshealthcare.com

REGION SIX 

Kansas Hospital Human Resources Association

Four Star

Nancy Stucky, Human Resources Officer

Kingman Community Hospital

PO Box 376

Kingman, KS 67068

620/532-3147

nvhshr@ink.org
Healthcare Human Resources Association of Minnesota

Four Star

Karmen Reid

Salary Administration Section Head

Mayo Clinic

200 First Street SW

Rochester, MN 55905

507/266-0895

reid.karmen@mayo.edu

REGION SEVEN

Dallas-Fort Worth Healthcare Human Resources Association

Honorable Mention

Eileen Cross

Director, Healthcare Human Resources Associations Services

Dallas-Fort Worth Hospital Council

250 Decker Drive

Irving, TX 75062

978/719-4900

eileenc@dfwhc.org

Greater New Orleans Society for Human Resources Administration

Two Star

Erika Buck

Employment Center Supervisor

East Jefferson General Hospital

4200 Houma Blvd

Metairie, LA 70006

504/454-5607

ebuck@ejgh.org

REGION EIGHT

Arizona Healthcare Human Resources Association

Four Star

Barbara Thurber

Director, Recruitment

Sun Health

10474 West Thunderbird Blvd., Suite 101

Sun City, AZ 85351

623/876-5636

barbara.thurber@sunhealth.org

Colorado Healthcare Association for Human Resource Management

Four Star

Michael Turner

Human Resources Director

Yampa Valley Medical Center

1024 Central Park Drive

Steamboat Springs, CO 80487-5010

970/870-1114

michael.turner@yvmc.org

Montana Society for Healthcare Human Resource Administration

Four Star

Deb Morris

Director, Human Resources

Marcus Daly

1200 Westwood Drive

Hamilton, MT 59840

406/375-4466

dmorris@mdmh.org

New Mexico Healthcare Human Resources Association

Four Star

Robin Strickler

Human Resource Manager

New Mexico Orthopedics

201 Cedar Street, SE, Suite 6600

Albuquerque, NM 87106

505/724-4448

stricklerra@nmortho.net
COMMUNICTION RECIPIENTS

Jerry Marstaller

Benefits Compensation Manager

Central Maine Medical Center

P.O. Box 4500

Lewiston, ME 04243-4500

207/795-2391, Fax 207/795-2385

marstall@cmhc.org

Submission “Benefits Hold’em Cards”
HR Management Team of Palmetto
Palmetto Health

P.O. Box 2266

Columbia, SC 29202

Submission “Palmetto Source – It’s All About Me”
Accepting Plaque: Jeffery Payne, Director, Human Resources Business Partners, 803/296-5221, Fax 803/296-5928, jeffery.payne@palmettohealth.org

Best Practice

Texas Health Resources

601 Ryan Plaza Dr., Ste. 1500

Arlington, TX 76011

Submission: “The Implementation of a Comprehensive Family Violence Prevention Program: Workplace, Clinical & Community”

Accepting plaque: Cheri Lee, Director, Community Health Initiatives, cherilee@texashealth.org
Community Blood Center/Community Tissue Services

349 S. Main Street

Dayton, OH 45407

Submission: “Are You Sustainable? Strategic Commandments for the Progressive HR Department”

Accepting plaque: Michelle Pierce-Mobley, Chief Human Resource Officer, mpiercemobley@cbccts.org

MSA (Clark Consulting

700 West 47th Street, Ste. 400

Kansas City, MO 64112

Submission: “Aligning the Continuum: Executives, Physicians, Management & Staff”

Accepting Plaque: Eric Gonzaga, Felipe Padilla, and Terry Hobbs, Managing Senior Vice President, terry.hobbs@mgmtscience.com

Texas Health Resources

601 Ryan Plaza Dr., Ste. 1500

Arlington, TX 76011

Submission: “HR Development: A Collaborative Model for Nursing Education Impacting the Nurse Workforce Shortage”

Accepting plaque: Mina Kini, Human Resource Consultant, minakini@texashealth.org
Lifespan Corporation

Coro Bldg Ste 2B, 167 Point Street

Providence, RI 02903

Submission: “Employee Engagement: Does it Really Add Value?”
Accepting plaque: Cynthia Scott, Workforce Development Specialist, cscott@lifespan.org

Texas Health Resources

8440 Walnut Hill Lane

Dallas, TX 75231

Submission: “A Competency Documentation Model: Avoiding Joint Commission Findings”

Accepting plaque: Felicia Miller, Human Resource Regional Director, feliciamiller@texashealth.org

HR LEADER
Carol Brill

Corporate Director, Human Resources

AtlantiCare Regional Medical Center

Jimmie Leeds Road

Pomona, NJ 08240

609/652-3485

carolbrill@atlancicare.org

Paul Guy Mentorship
Tom Girard

Vice President, Human Resources

Penn Bay Healthcare System

6 Glen Cove Drive

Rockport, ME 04856

207/487-5141, ext. 220, Fax 207/596-5287

tgirard@nehealth.org

Joe Hill, Jr.

Director, Human Resources

StoneCrest Medical Center

200 Stone Crest Blvd

Smyrna, TN 37167

615/768-2200, Fax 615/768-2203

joe.hill@hcahealthcare.com

Jeanene Martin

Senior Vice President, Human Resources

WakeMed

3000 New Bern Avenue

Raleigh, NC 27610

919/350-8142, Fax 919/350-8152

jmartin@wakemed.org

Outstanding Leadership and Service Award

Kathryn M. Fisk

Corporate Vice President, Employee Services and Human Resources

Baptist Health South Florida

6855 Red Road, Ste. 600

Coral Gables, FL 33143

786/662-7579

kathrynf@baptisthealth.net

Stephan Hosler

Vice President, Human Resources

Mercy Medical Center Redding North State

2175 Rosaline Avenue
Redding, CA 96001-2509

530/225-6134

stephan.hosler@chw.edu
